GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:790
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2001

PROJECTS UNDERTAKEN BY GAIL
NANDIPAKU VENKATASWAMY

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects undertaken by the Gas Authority of India Limited in the country;
(b) whether GAIL have decided to invest Rs.700 crores in Andhra Pradesh; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(@) The details of the major projects currently under implementation by Gas Authority of India Limited (GAIL) in the country are given in Annexure-I.

(b)&(c) Apart from the Vizag-Secunderabad LPG pipeline project, GAIL has either implemented, or is in the process of implementation, 6 projects in the Krishna-Godavari Basin of Andhra Pradesh at estimated cost of Rs.688.47 crores, as per details given in Annexure-Il.
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